MI CABLE
Stainless Steel Sheathed
Mineral Insulated Heating Cable
MSS
High Power, High Temperature heating cable for
use on pipework and vessels.
INTRODUCTION
The MSS range of stainless steel sheathed Mineral Insulated

Sea Water Not recommended
Chloride Not recommended
● High performance output
● Wide temperature range
● 300V twin core, and 600V single core versions
● Fire resistant
● High mechanical resistance
Mineral Powder Insulant
Heating Conductor(s)
316 Stainless Steel Sheath
TWIN CORE, 300V MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE
Cable Cable Cable Cold Lead-in Rating
Reference Dia Res Cable Factor
@ 20oC Size Dia
(mm) /m mm² (mm)
MSS4.062N36100 4.06 36.1 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N29500 4.06 29.5 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N24600 4.06 24.6 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N19700 4.06 19.7 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N16400 4.06 16.4 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N13100 4.06 13.1 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062N10500 4.06 10.5 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062B09000 4.06 9.0 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062B08200 4.06 8.2 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062B06600 4.06 6.6 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062B05600 4.06 5.6 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.062B04600 4.06 4.6 2.0 7.37 1.06
MSS4.322B03300 4.32 3.3 2.0 7.37 1.0
MSS4.572B02300 4.57 2.3 2.0 7.37 0.95
MSS4.952B01600 4.95 1.6 2.0 7.37 0.87
MSS4.322A00980 4.32 0.98 3.33 9.27 1.0
MSS4.322A00820 4.32 0.82 3.33 9.27 1.0
MSS4.322A00660 4.32 0.66 3.33 9.27 1.0
MSS4.452A00490 4.45 0.49 3.33 9.27 0.97
MSS4.952A00330 4.95 0.33 3.33 9.27 0.87
MSS5.332A00230 5.33 0.23 3.33 9.27 0.81
MSS5.842A00160 5.84 0.16 3.33 9.27 0.74
RATING FACTOR
Use the graph below to ensure that the cable sheath does not
operate at an unsafe temperature.
1. Determine the “corrected” cable power output by multiplying

SPECIFICATION
H
P
D
S
48
0
08
/0
1
SINGLE CORE, 600V MAXIMUM OPERATING VOLTAGE
Cable Cable Cable Cold Lead-in Rating
Reference Dia Res Cable Factor
@ 20oC Size Dia
(mm) /m mm² (mm)
MSS4.701N6560 4.70 6.56 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701N5250 4.70 5.25 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701N4260 4.70 4.26 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B3280 4.70 3.28 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B2790 4.70 2.79 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B2300 4.70 2.16 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B1640 4.70 1.64 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B1250 4.70 1.25 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.701B0980 4.70 0.98 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.571B0820 4.32 0.82 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.571B0660 4.45 0.66 2.14 5.3 0.98
MSS4.571B0560 4.57 0.56 2.14 5.3 0.95
MSS4.571A0490 4.32 0.49 2.14 5.3 1.0
MSS4.571A0330 4.32 0.33 5.5 6.81 1.0
MSS4.321A0262 4.32 0.262 5.5 6.81 1.0
MSS4.321A0230 4.32 0.23 5.5 6.81 1.0
MSS4.321A0197 4.32 0.197 5.5 6.81 1.0
MSS4.571A0131 4.57 0.131 5.5 6.81 0.95
MSS4.701A0098 4.70 0.0984 5.5 6.81 0.92
MSS5.081A0065 5.08 0.0656 5.5 6.81 0.85
MSS4.321CU0033 4.32 0.0339 5.5 6.81 1.0
MSS4.571CU0021 4.57 0.0214 5.5 6.81 0.92
MSS4.951CU0013 4.95 0.0134 5.5 6.81 0.88
MSS5.331CU0008 5.33 0.00846 5.5 6.81 0.83
MSS6.101CU0005 6.10 0.00531 8.43 7.62 0.72
CABLE SHEATH 316 Stainless Steel
CABLE INSULATION MgO
INSULATION RESISTANCE 1000 M    /1000m
MAXIMUM SHEATH 600oC (1112oF)